ANNE ARUNDEL COUNTY DETENTION CENTER INTAKES

ARRIVAL DATE NAME

8/25/2015

* SUBJECTS REPORTING TO WEEKEND INCARCERATION ONLY

BARNES, TAJUAN IKEEN
BEAVERS,LARRY DAMON
BUTLER,LESTER LEON
CLEMONS,AAERIAL DACHE
DENNISON,MICHAEL FLOYD

ELLIOTT,JESTIN ARTHUR
FRANKLIN,RICHARD STANLEY
GRAY,PHILLIP F
GREEN,KEDDRICK ESHAWN
HOHN,RICHARD AARON
KELLEY,JACQULYNN ELIZABETH
KURLAND,RAYMOND HOWARD
LANGIS,LORI A
MACKELL,MORRIS EUGENE
MARBURY,DESTINY ANGELICA
PAGE,DARLENE ANNICE
PIZARRO,LATISHA

PULLEY ,MARLIN LEVON
RAMOS,KYLE MICHAEL
ROBINSON,DAVID SHAUN
SAMPLE,GVANTI MARCHAND
SCOTT,JONATHAN BARRY
SHAW,LEERON M
STANCIL,ORRIN KAREEM
WHITTLE,STEPHEN MICHAEL

++ NO SHOWS TO SERVE SENTENCE

AGE

19
29
53
23
27

23
71
24
18
40
24
37
54
49
19
25
26
54
26
55
26
49
26
25
49

OFFENSE

CDS POSSESS-NOT MARIHUANA
NONSUPPORT-MINOR CHILD
MV-DWI

MV-DUI

ARMED ROBBERY

CDS: POSS W/I DIST:NARC

CDS DIST-NARC

CDS DIST-NARC

RAPE SECOND DEGREE

CDS POSSESSION-MAJIHUANA
CDS DIST-NARC

MV-DUI

CDS POSSESS-NOT MARIHUANA
REG FIREARM:ILLEGAL POSS
MV-DWI

CDS POSSESS-NOT MARIHUANA
ASSAULT-SEC DEGREE
MV-DWS/R

MV-DWS/R

ASSAULT-SEC DEGREE

CDS POSSESS-NOT MARIHUANA
MV-DUI

FUGITIVE/GA/THEFT BY DECEPTION

CDS DIST-NARC
CDS DIST-NARC

FUGITIVE/NJ/THEFT CREDIT CARDS

ASSAULT-SEC DEGREE

9/2/2015

CITY & ZIP CODE

ANNAPOLIS, 21401
ANNAPOLIS, 21401
COLUMBIA, 21045
GLEN BURNIE, 21061
BALTIMORE, 21225
BALTIMORE, 21225
BALTIMORE, 21225
ANNAPOLIS, 21403
DAVIDSONVILLE, 21035
GWYNN OAK, 21207
ANNAPOLIS, 21401
EDGEWATER, 21037
LOTHIAN, 20711
GLEN BURNIE, 21061
EDGEWATER, 21037
ANNAPOLIS, 21403
BALTIMORE, 21223
HANOVER, 21076
PASADENA, 21122
ANNAPOLIS, 21401
ANNAPOLIS, 21402
ARNOLD, 21012
DACULA, 30019
ANNAPOLIS, 21401
ANNAPOLIS, 21401
BRONX, 10460
PASADENA, 21122
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ANNE ARUNDEL COUNTY DETENTION CENTER INTAKES

ARRIVAL DATE NAME

8/26/2015

* SUBJECTS REPORTING TO WEEKEND INCARCERATION ONLY

BOWEN,CURTIS AUSTIN
BRADFORD, TIMOTHY RASHID
BUSCHMANN,MARY ELIZABETH
CLOW,ROBERT JAMES
HAMILTON,PAUL GLEN

KELLY ,MICHAEL DARON
MAGNOLIA,JOSEPH JOHN
MARTIN, TRISH WILLIAM

NEWTOWN,GARY ALLEN

REESE,JAIMEE KIRKWOOD
SCHLICK,GEORGE EDMUND JR
SCOTT,JORDAN AARON

SIMPSON,VALERIE ANTOINETTE
TENLY,KATHLEEN MARIA
WARREN,JASON LEE

++ NO SHOWS TO SERVE SENTENCE

AGE

28
37
43

20
25
24
18

25

32
30
22

47
45
40

OFFENSE

CDS POSSESS-NOT MARIHUANA
ASSAULT-SEC DEGREE

FAIL REGISTER OFFENDER
MV-DWI

CON-ASSAULT SECOND DEGREE
CDS: POSS W/I DIST:NARC
ASSAULT-SEC DEGREE
ROBBERY

ROBBERY

THEFT; $1000 TO UNDER $10,000
ASSAULT-SEC DEGREE

THEFT; LESS $1000 VALUE
MV-DUI

THEFT; LESS $1000 VALUE
ASSAULT-FIRST DEGREE
MOTOR VEH/UNLAWFUL TAKING
CDS POSS W/INT TO DIST

FUGITIVE/NJ/POSSESSION OF A STOLEN VEHI(

CDS: OBTAIN BY FRAUD
THEFT; LESS $1000 VALUE

9/2/2015

CITY & ZIP CODE

COLONIAL BEACH, 22443
ANNAPOLIS, 21403
BALTIMORE, 21202
GLEN BURNIE, 21061
BROOKLYN, 21225
ANNAPOLIS, 21403
CROWNSVILLE, 21032
GAMBRILLS, 21054
GAMBRILLS, 21054
BROOKLYN, 21225
BROOKLYN, 21225
COLONIAL BEACH, 22443
PASADENA, 21122
ANNAPOLIS, 21401
ANNAPOLIS, 21401
ANNAPOLIS, 21401
ANNAPOLIS, 21401
BURLINGTON, 27215
BROOKLYN, 21225
BALTIMORE, 21225
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ANNE ARUNDEL COUNTY DETENTION CENTER INTAKES

ARRIVAL DATE NAME

8/27/2015

* SUBJECTS REPORTING TO WEEKEND INCARCERATION ONLY

AKINPELUMILOLUSEGUN
ALSTON,RONALD LINDSAY

BATTLE,JAMES HENRY
BEATTIE,MAKAYLA STOWE

BENETT, TIJEE
DAVIS,DION TROY

FROST,MITCHELL BRADLEY
GALLOWAY,ORLANDO NMN

HENDERSON,MELISSA ANN
LEAPLEY,CHARLES WILSON
MONTANO,RICHARD ALEX

BOUCHAT,ERICA ANNDEL CARMEN

OHL,CRYSTAL LYNN
PACK,DAQUON DARRYL
PARKER,KARRICO LEE

ROGERS,CHANNING
SAFFIELD MICHAEL ANTHONY

SHARPS,GREGORY DEON
SIMMS,DERONTAY LEE

SOIKA,GLENN L

++ NO SHOWS TO SERVE SENTENCE

AGE

69
27

21
22

21
20

27
35

29
40
28
34
21
34

32

36
24

61

OFFENSE

MV-DUI

THEFT; $1000 TO UNDER $10,000
ROGUE & VAGABOND 27-490
BURGLARY-FOURTH DEGREE
ASSAULT-SEC DEGREE

CDS POSSESS-NOT MARIHUANA
ASSAULT-SEC DEGREE
ASSAULT-SEC DEGREE
ASSAULT-FIRST DEGREE

CDS POSSESS-NOT MARIHUANA
CDS POSSESS-NOT MARIHUANA
MV-DUI

THEFT; $1000 TO UNDER $10,000
CDS ADMIN EQUIP POSS/DIST
PEACE ORDER: FAIL TO COMPLY

BODY ATTACHMENT - MATERIAL WITNESS

BURGLARY-4TH DEGREE THEFT
ASSAULT-FIRST DEGREE

CDS: POSS W/I DIST:NARC
ARMED ROBBERY

MV-DUI

ASSAULT-SEC DEGREE

THEFT LESS THAN $100.00
BURGLARY-4TH DEGREE/DWELL
BURGLARY-FIRST DEGREE

CDS DIST-NARC

THEFT; LESS $1000 VALUE
VIOLATE EXPARTE/PROT ORDER

9/2/2015

CITY & ZIP CODE

LAUREL, 20708
ARNOLD, 21012
ARNOLD, 21012
ANNAPOLIS, 21403
PASADENA, 21122
PASADENA, 21122
ANNAPOLIS, 21401
LOTHIAN, 20711
LOTHIAN, 20711
PERRY HALL, 21228
GLEN BURNIE, 21061
GLEN BURNIE, 21061
ANNAPOLIS, 21401
HARWOOD, 20776
ARLINGTON, 22203
GLEN BURNIE, 21061
BROOKLYN, 21225
GLEN BUNIE, 21061
GLEN BURNIE, 21060
GLEN BURNIE, 21060
ANNAPOLIS, 21401
BROOKLYN, 21225
BROOKLYN, 21225
SEVERN, 21144
SEVERN, 21144
SEVERN, 21144
SEVERN, 21144
BALTIMORE, 21225
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ANNE ARUNDEL COUNTY DETENTION CENTER INTAKES

ARRIVAL DATE NAME AGE OFFENSE
8/27/2015
SURGEON,DONTAE TRAYVEL 22 BURGLARY-FOURTH DEGREE
THEFT LESS THAN $100.00
TURNER,JULIUS VALENTINO 53 CDS: POSS W/I DIST:NARC

CDS POSSESS-NOT MARIHUANA
BURGLARY-FIRST DEGREE
CDS POSSESS-NOT MARIHUANA

* SUBJECTS REPORTING TO WEEKEND INCARCERATION ONLY 9/2/2015
++ NO SHOWS TO SERVE SENTENCE

CITY & ZIP CODE

ANNAPOLIS, 21403
ANNAPOLIS, 21403
ANNAPOLIS, 21401
ANNAPOLIS, 21401
ANNAPOLIS, 21401
ANNAPOLIS, 21401
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ANNE ARUNDEL COUNTY DETENTION CENTER INTAKES

ARRIVAL DATE NAME

8/28/2015

BEWLEY,RUTH ELIZABETH
CRANDALL,ROBERT HAROLD
CURTISS,CHRISTOPHER MICHAEL
DIGGS,JOHN MELVIN
DUFFY,DEVONTE HAKEEM
EGE,EDWARD GERHARD
FISHER,GREGORY BRAD
FRISBY-SAVAGE KIMBERLY EVERETTI
GIGLLRYAN MATTHEW
JACKSON,DARRIN CURTIS
JOHNSON,CHAUNCY BAYARCULUS JR
KEYS,NICHOLAS ANTON
LOWE,LAVERA MARIE
MCKINNEY,KEITH WYATT
NICK,BRANDEN MIQUEL
POWELL,RAYMOND FREDERICK
POWERS,WAYNE LEONARD JR
QUIROZ MEDINA,ERIC ALFONSO

RAMSEY,MACEO NMN
RIVERS,JAMES SCIPIO JR
ROBINSON,SHANAE PRECIOUS

SMITH,RYAN ANTHONY

VERDE,JOSE LADA

* SUBJECTS REPORTING TO WEEKEND INCARCERATION ONLY
++ NO SHOWS TO SERVE SENTENCE

AGE

37

49
59
25
36

o~

1
26
43
19
27
32
26
27
33
37
20

40

41

27

24

41

OFFENSE

RECKLESS ENDANGERMENT
ASSAULT-FIRST DEGREE
ASSAULT/IST____ CR3-202
CHILD ABUSE-2ND DEGREE; HOUSE
THEFT; LESS $1000 VALUE

MV-DUI

FUG/SEX ASSAULT - CHILD/CO
NONSUPPORT-MINOR CHILD
OBTAIN GOODS,MONEY-FORGERY
MV-LEAVE SCENE

ASSAULT-FIRST DEGREE
RIFLE/SHOTGUN: UNREGISTERED
NONSUPPORT-MINOR CHILD
TRESPASS; PRIVATE PROPERTY
MV-DWS/R

ASSAULT-SEC DEGREE
RESIST/INTERFERE WITH ARREST
MV-DWS/R

THEFT LESS THAN $100.00
ASSAULT-FIRST DEGREE

CDS POSSESS-NOT MARIHUANA
THEFT; $10,000 TO UNDER $100,000
THEFT; LESS $1000 VALUE

CDS POSSESS-NOT MARIHUANA
BURGLARY-4TH DEGREE THEFT
NONSUPPORT-MINOR CHILD
MV-DWI

MV-DWI

9/2/2015

CITY & ZIP CODE

CATONSVILLE, 21228
PASADENA, 21122
CROWNSVILLE, 21032
BROOKLYN, 21225
UPPER MARLBOR, 20774
EDGEWATER, 21037
COLORADO SPRINGS, 80925
GLEN BURNIE, 21061
EDGEWATER, 21037
BALTIMORE",
GAMBRILLS, 21054
GLEN BURNIE, 21060
ANNAPOLIS, 21403
GLEN BURNIE, 21061
HAMPTON, 23666
BALTIMORE, 21225
BALTIMORE, 21230
WASHINGTON, 20002
WASHINGTON, 20002
CROFTON, 21144
BALTIMORE, 21215

PASADENA, 21122
PASADENA, 21122
PASADENA, 21122
BALTIMORE, 21223
BALTIMORE, 21223
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ANNE ARUNDEL COUNTY DETENTION CENTER INTAKES

ARRIVAL DATE NAME

8/28/2015

8/29/2015

WILLIAMS, TIMOTHY MICHAEL
WILLIAMS,JIMMY JAMES
WILSON,STEPHEN LINWOOD
WINSTON,CHARLES ANTHONY

CLARK,ROBERT LEE
CONTRERAS-ARRUE,MARIO LEONEL

HUDSON,SAMUEL IVTH
KNUTSEN,MATTHEW CAMERON JR
LEWIS,ROBERT AUGUSTUS
MARSH,SARAH LYNN

SHERRY,REGIS CHARLES

* SUBJECTS REPORTING TO WEEKEND INCARCERATION ONLY
++ NO SHOWS TO SERVE SENTENCE

AGE

35
54
57
19

40

43
33
56
30

38

OFFENSE

CDS DIST-NARC
THEFT; LESS $1000 VALUE
THEFT LESS THAN $100.00
CDS DIST-NARC

BURGLARY-THIRD DEGREE

MV-DWI

IMMIGRATION VIOLATION

CDS POSSESS-NOT MARIHUANA

THEFT; LESS $1000 VALUE

ASSAULT-FIRST DEGREE

THEFT-SCHEME; $10,000 TO UNDER $100,000
THEFT; LESS $1000 VALUE

MV-DRIVE W/O REQUIRED LIC

9/2/2015

CITY & ZIP CODE

BALTIMORE, 21215
BALTIMORE, 21225
GLEN BURNIE, 21061
ANNAPOLIS, 21401

ANNAPOLIS, 21401
ANNAPOLIS, 21403
ANNAPOLIS, 21403
ANNAPOLIS, 21401
PASADENA, 21122
SEVERN, 21144

BROOKLYN, 21225
BROOKLYN, 21225
ANNAPOLIS, 21401
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ANNE ARUNDEL COUNTY DETENTION CENTER INTAKES

ARRIVAL DATE NAME

8/30/2015

BRUNSON,ROSSIE RASHAAN
CLUM,JUSTIN MICHAEL
CROMARTIE,FRED DOUGLAS
DAVIS,DWAYNE NMN
EVANS,PAUL JEFFREY
FALLIN,JAMES DANTE
FUNKHOUSER,NORA LEE

MACARIO-AGUSTIN,LUIS MIGUEL
MEEKINS,DARRYL LEE SR
MRNAK,WILLIAM ANDREW
SERIO,DOMINIC CARMINE
STEELE,DENNIS DEWAYNE
WILLIAMS JR,RANDOLPH IRA

* SUBJECTS REPORTING TO WEEKEND INCARCERATION ONLY
++ NO SHOWS TO SERVE SENTENCE

AGE

30
26
35
31
51
21
52

22
54
38
35
28
26

OFFENSE

MV-ATT BY TO ELUDE UNIFORMED POLICE B’

ATT 15T DEG MURDER

ROBBERY

ASSAULT-SEC DEGREE
RESIST/INTERFERE WITH ARREST
ASSAULT-SEC DEGREE
MV-DWS/R
FUGITIVE/SC/UNLAWFUL NEGLECT CHILD/HE
MV-DUI

ASSAULT-FIRST DEGREE

CDS POSSESS-NOT MARIHUANA
CDS POSSESS-NOT MARIHUANA
ASSAULT-SEC DEGREE

MV-DWI

9/2/2015

CITY & ZIP CODE

SEVERN, 21144
PASADENA, 21122
WASHINGTON, 20020
PASADENA, 21122
HALETHORPE, 21227
COLUMBIA, 21044
ANNAPOLIS, 21401
ANNAPOLIS, 21401
SILVER SPRINGS, 20906
ANNAPOLIS, 21409

PASADENA, 21122

LAUREL, 20724
SEVERN, 21144
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ANNE ARUNDEL COUNTY DETENTION CENTER INTAKES

ARRIVAL DATE NAME AGE OFFENSE CITY & ZIP CODE
8/31/2015
ANGELL,JACOB MATTHEW 27 BURGLARY-FIRST DEGREE BOWIE,
THEFT;: $1000 TO UNDER $10,000 BOWIE,
ASHBURN,BRYAN ALAN 35 CHILD ABUSE-2ND DEGREE; HOUSE GLEN BURNIE, 21061
*  BARNETT,ANTWAN TYREE 39 MV-DWS/R BALTIMORE, 21225
BRADFORD,STEPHEN FREDERICK 51 MV-DWI ANNAPOLIS, 21401
BRANCH,LAWRENCE MICHAEL 27 CDS POSS W/INT TO DIST ANNAPOLIS, 21401
BRITTON,RANDI YOKO 33 CDS: POSS W/I DIST:NARC BALTIMORE, 21202
CARR,MARY ELLEN 23 ROBBERY LUSBY, 20657
*  CARTER,KAREN SUSANNE 60 MV-DWI ANNAPOLIS, 21403
CLARK,JAMES FREDERICK III 22 INDECENT EXPOSURE SEVERN, 21144
CONNER,YMANI MESHAE 21 ASSAULT-SEC DEGREE GLEN BURNIE, 21060
COOPER,ERIC DEMOND ASSAULT-SEC DEGREE WASHINGTON, 20018
DAVIS,DARRYL DWAYNE 53 CDS POSSESS-NOT MARIHUANA COLUMBIA, 21044
ELLIOTT,KENT PHILIP 58 PEACE ORDER: FAIL TO COMPLY EDGEWATER, 21037
EMMONS,ROBERT ERNEST 51 THEFT; $1000 TO UNDER $10,000 GLEN BURNIE, 21060
GREEN,MICHAEL DAVID 45 ASSAULT-SEC DEGREE ODENTON, 21113
GRIFFIN,KEYON DESMOND 27 ARMED ROBBERY BALTIMORE, 21231
HARMON,ERNEST LEE 39 WITNESS BALTIMORE, 21217
POSS WITD HEROIN BALTIMORE, 21217
INZER,MELISSA ANN 36 CDS POSSESS-NOT MARIHUANA CHURCHTON, 20733
JACKSON,EBONY JAZETTE 31 THEFT LESS $500 VALUE CR CHESTERTOWN, 21620
JOHNS,BRIAN KEITH THEFT LESS $500 VALUE CR GLEN BURNIE, 21061
LASTNER,JEREMY LEE 36 THEFT; LESS $1000 VALUE GLEN BURNIE, 21061
ASSAULT-SEC DEGREE GLEN BURNIE, 21061
*  LITTLE,THOMAS EDWARD 32 THEFT LESS THAN $100.00 ANNAPOLIS, 21401
MADISON,DONALD LEE 48 CDS POSSESS-NOT MARIHUANA ANNAPOLIS, 21401
MATTHEWS, TAYIO TARRI 26 ROBBERY ANANPOLIS, 21401
NOVOTNY,JEFFREY THOMAS 53 CDS POSSESS-NOT MARIHUANA CROFTON, 21114
* SUBJECTS REPORTING TO WEEKEND INCARCERATION ONLY 9/2/2015 Pa ge 8 of 9

++ NO SHOWS TO SERVE SENTENCE



ANNE ARUNDEL COUNTY DETENTION CENTER INTAKES

ARRIVAL DATE NAME

8/31/2015
*  PERRY,GWENDOLYN CLARA

POWELL,NATHANIEL MAYFIELD JR

ROLLINS,WILLIE ALPHONZO

*  SANCHEZJAIME

SIMMONS,QUANELL FRANK
SISK,ERIN ELIZABETH

*  SMITH,MATTHEW JOSEPH
STALEY, TAVON MARKEZ
WILSON,MARK STEVEN SR

ZOIS,MATTHEW RYAN

* SUBJECTS REPORTING TO WEEKEND INCARCERATION ONLY

++ NO SHOWS TO SERVE SENTENCE

AGE

34
19

38
32
53
32
30
24
49

27

OFFENSE

MV-DWS/R

BURGLARY-4TH DEGREE/DWELL
ASSAULT-SEC DEGREE

CDS: POSS W/I DIST:NARC
MV-DRIVE W/O REQUIRED LIC
MV-DWS/R

CDS DIST-NARC

MV-DWI

CDS DIST-NARC

MV-DUI

BURGLARY-4TH DEGREE THEFT
MAL DESTR PROP/VALUE - $500

9/2/2015

CITY & ZIP CODE

SEVERN, 21144
BALTIMORE, 21225
BALTIMORE, 21225
NEWPORT NEWS, 23605
BROOKLYN, 21225
LOTHIAN, 20711
BALTIMORE, 21234
COLUMBIA, 21045
BALTIMORE, 21217
EDGEWATER, 21037
EDGEWATER, 21037
LAUREL, 20707
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